Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonin HOLY	09/18/2008
Marcela KRECMEROVA	09/17/2008
Alois PISKALA	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Institute of Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry Academy of Sciences of Republic	
Street Address:	Flemingnovo nam. 2
City:	166 10 Praha 6
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: James D. DeCamp Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50304/182001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. DeCamp

Total Attachments: 2

source=50304.182001 Assignment Czech Republic (executed)#page1.tif

REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0469

PATENT 500673641

source=50304.182001 Assignment Czech Republic (executed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Antonin HOLY	Praha	Czech Republic
Marcela KRECMEROVA	Praha	Czech Republic
Alois PISKALA	Praha	Czech Republic

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Country of Incorporation	Business Address
Institute of Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic	Czech Republic	Institute of Organic Chemistry and Biochemistry Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic Flemingnovo nam. 2 166 10 Praha 6 Czech Republic

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
AZACYTOSINE DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS ANTIVIRAL AGENTS	June 9, 2008	12/096,738

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

AZACYTOSINE DERIVATIVES USEFUL AS ANTIVIRAL AGENTS Filing Date: June 9, 2008 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/096,738

aumi by	rightender 18,68.
Antonin HOLY	Date
Marcela KRECMEROVA	September 14, 2008
Alois Diskala	Soptember 17, 2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021670 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 10/10/2008